

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 13722

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2005 in CRLMBA No. 13447/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA SINGH @ RAJ BHADUR SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The High Court has passed the impugned order granting bail to the

respondent under the impression that the prosecution did not want to  
examine any more witnesses. Counsel for the petitioner states that a number  
of witnesses have to be examined and has also filed a list of such  
witnesses  
along with an affidavit (page 57 of the paper book).

Permission granted to file the SLP.

Issue notice.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master